

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5699 OF 1998

KANAKA GRUHA NIRMANA SAHAKARA SANGHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. NARAYANAMMA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's order dated 28.8.2006 and with office report)

Date: 19/02/2007 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivasa, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Adv.
Mr. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr.Adv.
-Applicants: Mr. B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Interlocutory Application is dismissed, in terms
of the signed order.(N. Annapurna)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file.)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.5699 of 1998

Kanaka Gruha Nirmana Sahakara Sangha

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Narayanamma (D) by LRs. & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this interlocutory application. It is dismissed. However, it is made clear that as the applicants say that the allottees were not eligible, it will be open to them to adopt appropriate action in accordance with law, if so advised.

.....J.
(S.H. KAPADIA)

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

New Delhi,
February 19, 2007.